IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

NORTHWEST AND
INTERMOUNTAIN POWER
PRODUCERS COALITION,
COMMUNITY RENEWABLE
ENERGY ASSOCIATION,
RENEWABLE ENERGY
COALITION, and THE PUBLIC
UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,

Respondents,

v.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Petitioner.

Public Utility Commission of Oregon - UM 1805

CA Case No. A167707

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

To the Calendar Clerk for the Court of Appeals:

Petitioner, Portland General Electric Company ("Petitioner") hereby requests that the above-captioned case, scheduled to be submitted to the court on September 24, 2019, be scheduled for oral argument before the Oregon Court of Appeals on that date. The name and bar number of the attorney who

will appear on behalf of Petitioner at oral argument is Anna M. Joyce, Oregon

State Bar Number: 013112.

Dated this 16th day of July, 2019.

MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC

By: s/Anna M. Joyce

Anna M. Joyce, OSB #013112 Dallas S. DeLuca, OSB #072992 Anit K. Jindal, OSB #171086 1211 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 3000

Portland, OR 97204

annajoyce@markowitzherbold.com dallasdeluca@markowitzherbold.com anitjindal@markowitzherbold.com

(503) 295-3085

Attorneys for Petitioner Portland General Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing **REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT**, on July 16, 2019 on the parties listed below in the manner indicated:

Steven C. Berman Keil M. Mueller Nadia H. Dahab Stoll Stoll Berne Lokting & Shlachter PC 209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 Portland, OR 97204	U.S. Mail Facsimile Hand Delivery Email Court of Appeals CM/ECF
Irion A. Sanger Sanger Law, PC 1117 SE 53rd Avenue Portland, OR 97215 Counsel for Respondents Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition, Community Renewable Energy Association	U.S. Mail Facsimile Hand Delivery Email Court of Appeals CM/ECF

and Renewable Energy Coalition

Denise G. Fjordbeck DOJ Appellate Division	U.S. Mail Facsimile
1162 Court Street NE	Hand Delivery Email
Salem, OR 97301	Court of Appeals CM/ECF
Counsel for Respondent Oregon Pu Utility Commission	blic
I further certify that I filed the ARGUMENT with the Appellate C Oregon Appellate Court eFiling sys	foregoing REQUEST FOR ORAL ourt Administrator on July 16, 2019 via them.
	s/Anna M. Joyce
	Anna M. Joyce, OSB #013112
	Of Attorneys for Petitioner